total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $2,789,800,000 and $10.73. The chart illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder
A of (1) an offering of 13,000,000 shares of common stock (5% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $10.19 per share after offering
expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 26,000,000 shares of common stock (10% of the outstanding shares of
common stock) at $9.66 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV), (3) an offering of 65,000,000 shares of
common stock (25% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $8.05 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount
from NAV) and (4) an offering of 65,000,000 shares of common stock (25% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $0.00 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to

Sale Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 10.31 $ 9.76 $ 8.13 $ �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 10.19 $ 9.66 $ 8.05 $ �
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 260,000,000 273,000,000 5.00% 286,000,000 10.00% 325,000,000 25.00% 325,000,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.73 $ 10.70 (0.24)% $ 10.63 (0.91)% $ 10.19 (5.00)% $ 8.58 (20.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 260,000 260,000 0.00% 260,000 0.00% 260,000 0.00% 260,000 0.00%
Percentage Held by Stockholder
A 0.10% 0.10% (4.76)% 0.09% (9.09)% 0.08% (20.00)% 0.08% (20.00)%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder
A $ 2,789,800 $ 2,783,158 (0.24)% $ 2,764,438 (0.91)% $ 2,650,310 (5.00)% $ 2,231,840 (20.00)%
Total Investment by Stockholder
A (Assumed to be $10.73 per
Share on Shares Held Prior to
Sale)) $ 2,789,800 $ 2,789,800 $ 2,789,800 $ 2,789,800
Total Dilution to Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less Total
Investment) $ (6,642) $ (25,362) $ (139,490) $ (557,960)
NAV per Share Held by
Stockholder A $ 10.70 $ 10.63 $ 10.19 $ 8.58
Investment per Share Held by
Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.73 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale) $ 10.73 $ 10.73 $ 10.73 $ 10.73 $ 10.73
Dilution per Share Held by
Stockholder A (NAV per Share
Less Investment per Share) $ (0.03) $ (0.10) $ (0.54) $ (2.15)
Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder A (Dilution per
Share Divided by Investment per
Share) (0.24)% (0.91)% (5.00)% (20.00)%
Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

   Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares of common stock in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of
NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the
discounted offering as their interest in our shares of common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution will decrease as

[…]

shares of common stock, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more
pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell
shares pursuant to this authority.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 25% discount offering from the prior chart (Example
3) for a stockholder that acquires shares of common stock equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 32,500 shares of
common stock, which is 0.05% of an offering of 65,000,000 shares of common stock) rather than its 0.10% proportionate share and (2) 150% of
such percentage (i.e., 97,500 shares of common stock, which is 0.15% of an offering of 65,000,000 shares of common stock rather than its
0.10% proportionate share). It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may
differ from the presentation below. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder
authority.

50%
Participation

150%
Participation

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 8.13 $ 8.13
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 8.05 $ 8.05
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 260,000,000 325,000,000 25.00% 325,000,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.73 $ 10.19 (5.00)% $ 10.19 (5.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 260,000 292,500 12.50% 357,500 37.50%
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.10% 0.09% (10.00)% 0.11% 10.00%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 2,789,800 $ 2,981,599 6.88% $ 3,644,176 30.63%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.73 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale)) $ 3,054,087 $ 3,582,660
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total Investment) $ (72,488) $ 61,516
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 10.19 $ 10.19
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.73 per
Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.44 $ 10.02
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less Investment
per Share) $ (0.25) $ 0.17
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share) (2.37)% 1.72%
Impact On New Investors

   Investors who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering below NAV but whose investment per share is greater than
the resulting NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer will experience an immediate decrease, albeit small, in
the NAV of their shares of common stock and their NAV per share compared to the price they pay for their shares of common stock. Investors
who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering below NAV per share and whose investment per share is also less than the
resulting NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer being significantly less than the discount per share will

[…]

stock, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential increases and decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more
pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell
shares pursuant to this authority.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution or accretion for new investors that would be experienced by a new investor in the same
hypothetical 5%, 10% and 25% discounted offerings as described in the first chart above. The illustration is for a new investor who purchases
the same percentage (0.10%) of the shares of common stock in the offering as Stockholder A in the prior examples held immediately prior to the
offering. It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the
presentation below. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder authority.

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 10.31 $ 9.76 $ 8.13
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 10.19 $ 9.66 $ 8.05
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 260,000,000 273,000,000 5.00% 286,000,000 10.00% 325,000,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.73 $ 10.70 (0.24)% $ 10.63 (0.91)% $ 10.19 (5.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A � 13,000 26,000 65,000
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.02%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ � $ 139,158 $ 276,444 $ 662,578
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.73 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale)) $ 134,056 $ 253,820 $ 528,573
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total
Investment) $ 5,102 $ 22,624 $ 134,005
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 10.70 $ 10.63 $ 10.19
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to
be $10.73 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.31 $ 9.76 $ 8.13
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per
Share Less Investment per Share) $ 0.39 $ 0.87 $ 2.06
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share
Divided by Investment per Share) 3.81% 8.91% 25.35%

S-82

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

96

 Table of Contents

SUPPLEMENT TO MATERIAL U.S. FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSIDERATIONS

   The following summary of U.S. federal income tax considerations supplements the discussion set forth under the heading "Material U.S.
Federal Income Tax Considerations" in the accompanying prospectus and is subject to the qualifications and assumptions set forth therein.

   Recent tax legislation generally makes permanent certain reduced tax rates for non-corporate taxpayers that receive so-called "qualified
dividend income." There can be no assurance as to what portion, if any, of our dividends will constitute qualified dividend income.